Degree Seeking Undergraduates
First Time Freshman

First Time Transfer

Readmit

Returner/Other

Nondegree Undergraduates
Non-degree UG

Special Nondegree
Transient

Dual Enrollment High School

Total Undergraduates

Fall

2019
5,586
1,268
502
349
3,467

289
0
102
9
178

5,875

Tennessee State University

Enrollment by Registration Type

Undergraduate Enroliment
Fall 2019 - Spring 2024

Spring  Fall  Spring
2020 2020 2021
4,717 5,707 4,456
1,028 1,703 1,007

520 327 344
374 226 276
2,795 3,451 2,829

125 293 98

0 0 0
76 81 62
7 3 9

42 209 27

4,842 6,000 4,554

Fall
2021
5,855
1,637

493

379
3,346

520
0
335
24
161

6,375

Spring

2022
4,816
59
127
124
4,506

225
0
173
9
43

5,041

Fall  Spring
2022 2023
7,346 5,885
3,585 30

288 73

188 0
3,285 5,782

332 93

0 0
145 37
7 3
180 53

7,678 5,978

Fall
2023
6,498
1,770

218

214
4,296

267
0
73
9
185

6,765

Spring
2024
5,003

39
134
157

4,673

92
0
16
7
69

5,095

FACT BOOK 2023-2024

Student Data
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Degree Seeking Graduates
First Time Graduate/Prof
Readmit

Returner/Other

Nondegree Graduates

Total Graduates

Tennessee State University
Enrollment by Registration Type
Graduate Enroliment

Fall 2019 - Spring 2024

Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring

2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022
1,390 1,219 1,401 1,303 1,540 1,388
398 411 406 436 650 121
56 62 74 106 94 47

936 746 921 761 796 1,220

816 42 214 79 162 72

2,206 1,261 1,615 1,382 1,702 1,460

Fall
2022
1,418

329

43
1,046

122

1,540

Spring
2023
1,262

139
1,123
42

1,304

Fall
2023
1,261

324

40

897

172

1,433

Spring
2024
1,129

87
40
1,002

44

1,173

FACT BOOK 2023-2024

Student Data
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